SGM41030
Over-Voltage Protection for
2-Series to 3-Series Cell Li-Ion Batteries
with Low Operating Consumption
SG Micro Corp
MARCH 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM41030-85C63 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-85C63GN6G/TR XXXXX
2S2 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-95D41 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-95D41GN6G/TR XXXXX
2S3 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-20D21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-20D21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RW Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-20C21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-20C21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-22D23 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-22D23GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RS Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-22D21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-22D21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RZ Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-22C21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-22C21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RY Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-27D21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-27D21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RT Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-27D43 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-27D43GN6G/TR XXXXX
2S1 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-27C21 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-27C21GN6G/TR XXXXX
2S0 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-30C63 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-30C63GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RR Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-30C23 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-30C23GN6G/TR XXXXX
2DS Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-35C63 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-35C63GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RU Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM41030-45C63 SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +110℃ SGM41030-45C63GN6G/TR XXXXX
2RV Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Serial Number
Y YY
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
 Over-Voltage Protection for 2-Series to 3-Series
SGM41030 Cell Li-lon Batteries with Low Operating Consumption
 3
MARCH 2026
SG Micro Corp
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Table 1. Key Parameters and Options/Part Numbering
Model: SGM41030-AABCD
Over-Voltage Detection Threshold Options
Option Code "AA" 85 87 90 92 95 97 00 02
OVP Threshold VOV (V) 3.850 3.875 3.900 3.925 3.950 3.975 4.000 4.025
Option Code "AA" 05 07 10 12 15 17 20 22